Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05190904 Call Order: 010 Proposal: E5287 District:05
Counties: MARION
Road Name: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION
Limits: 36030000
Project(s): 44327015201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A
Total Roadway Length: 0.110 Miles Contract Days: 180
Total Bridge Length: 0.109 Miles Letting Date: 09/04/19
Total Proposal Length: 0.219 Miles Contract Execution Days:
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30
Proposal Budget Estimate: $459,420.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of bridge deck overlay repairs. Located in Marion County, Florida (36030) Bridge
Nos. 360025 & 360026 carrying SR 25 (US 441) over CSX Railroads from MP 0.824 to 0.881 and 1.561 to 1.614.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT

Section 0001 Structures

Section 0002 Roadway

Iltem

0400- 32-
0403- 1-11

0403- 2-11

0411- 1-
0411- 2-
0458- 1-21

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 99-
0102-911- 1
0102-911- 2
0102-912- 2
0999- 25-

Section 0003 Signing

0706- 1- 1

0713-103-101
0713-103-131

0713-103-201
0713-103-331

Call Order: 010 Proposal: E5287
Description

CONCRETE FOR JOINT REPAIR

EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS,
PROJECT 443270-1-52-01

RESTORE SPALLED AREAS FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS,
PROJECT 443270-1-52-01

EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB
CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT
WITH BACKER ROD

MOBILIZATION (44327015201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44327015201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK, SKIP
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK,SOLID
PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44327015201)

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE
MARKINGS

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Iltem Quantities

Unit

CcY
SY

CF

GA
LF
LF

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
LF
LF
LF
LS

EA

GM
GM

GM
GM

Quantity

0.400
4,064.000

9.000

19.000
180.000
883.000

1.000
1.000
5,874.000
6,150.000
178.000
374.000
1,152.000
1,152.000
1,152.000
1.000

30.000

0.218
0.218

0.218
0.218
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