Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 05190904 Call Order: 010 Proposal: E5Z87 District:05

Counties: MARION

Road Name: - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Limits: 36030000

Project(s): 44327015201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.110 Miles Contract Days: 180

Total Bridge Length: 0.109 Miles Letting Date: 09/04/19

Total Proposal Length: 0.219 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$459,420.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of bridge deck overlay repairs. Located in Marion County, Florida (36030) Bridge Nos. 360025 & 360026 carrying SR 25 (US 441) over CSX Railroads from MP 0.824 to 0.881 and 1.561 to 1.614.

The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 010 Proposal: E5Z87				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 Structures	1		
	0400- 32-	CONCRETE FOR JOINT REPAIR	CY	0.400
	0403- 1-11	EPOXY CONCRETE OVERLAY FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, PROJECT 443270-1-52-01	SY	4,064.000
	0403- 2-11	RESTORE SPALLED AREAS FOR CONCRETE BRIDGE DECKS, PROJECT 443270-1-52-01	CF	9.000
	0411- 1-	EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB	GA	19.000
	0411- 2-	CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB	LF	180.000
	0458- 1-21	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	LF	883.000
Section 0002 Roadway				
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (44327015201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (44327015201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	5,874.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	6,150.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	178.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	374.000
	0102-911- 1	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK, SKIP	LF	1,152.000
	0102-911- 2	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE OR BLACK, SOLID	LF	1,152.000
	0102-912- 2	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID	LF	1,152.000
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (44327015201)	LS	1.000
Section 0003 Signing				
	0706- 1- 1	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS	EA	30.000
	0713-103-101	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM	0.218
	0713-103-131	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	GM	0.218
	0713-103-201	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM	0.218
	0713-103-331	PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	GM	0.218